Description
Construction
Dimensional Data
HOLDING FRAME CONSTRUCTION
DSF Holding Frames are constructed of 16 gauge galvanized
steel.  Frames are roll formed and are designed to independently
hold prefilters and final filters.  Frames have mitered corners.
PRE-PUNCHED ALIGNMENT AND MOUNTING HOLES

Downstream Gasket/Spring Clip Option
E - (4) SLFSC12S (12" - 7/8" Leg) Clips
MODEL NUMBER KEY
SLDSF2424UGBDGE
Insert model number extension
to complete model number.
SAFE-LINETM  Series DSF Dual Stage Filter Holding Frame depth is 3".  Other Spring Clip configurations are available, please consult factory.
PRODUCT
DATA
SAFE-LINETM
SERIES DSF
PD-SLDSF-03A
JANUARY 2003
SAFE-LINETM
SERIES DSF
DUAL STAGE
FILTER HOLDING FRAME
FILTER
RETAINING
EQUIPMENT
DUAL STAGE FILTER HOLDING FRAMES
MODEL NUMBER NOMINAL ACTUAL
SLDSF1224****** 12 x 24 12 x 24 x 3
SLDSF2424****** 24 x 24 24 x 24 x 3
****** Insert Model Number Key Extension for Configuration:
First three *** are for:  UPSTREAM  Gasket and Spring Clips.
Last three *** are for:  DOWNSTREAM  Gasket and Spring Clips.
UPSTREAM SIDE OF DSF FRAME:
CONFIGURATION INFORMATION
MODEL NO.
EXTENSION DESCRIPTION
UGA Upstream Gasket with (2) SLFSC002
2" Filter Retaining Spring Clips
UGB Upstream Gasket with (4) SLFSC002
2" Filter Retaining Spring Clips
UGC Upstream Gasket with (2) SLFSC004
4" Filter Retaining Spring Clips
UGD Upstream Gasket with (4) SLFSC004
4" Filter Retaining Spring Clips
DOWNSTREAM SIDE OF DSF FRAME:
CONFIGURATION INFORMATION
MODEL NO.
EXTENSION DESCRIPTION
DGA Downstream Gasket with (4) SLFSC001
1" Filter Retaining Spring Clips
DGB Downstream Gasket with (4) SLFSC06Q
6"-1/4" Leg Filter Retaining Spring Clips
DGC Downstream Gasket with (4) SLFSC06S
 6"-7/8" Leg Filter Retaining Spring Clips
DGD Downstream Gasket with (4) SLFSC12Q
 12"-1/4" Leg Filter Retaining Spring Clips
DGE Downstream Gasket with (4) SLFSC12S
 12"-7/8" Leg Filter Retaining Spring Clips
DUAL STAGE FILTER HOLDING FRAMES
UGA
UGB
UGC
UGD
DGA
DGB
DGC
DGD
DGE
Corporate Headquarters
P.O. Box 14187,
Louisville, Kentucky  40214
Phone:   (502)  366-6002